April 2, 2019

NATIVE AMERICAN HERITAGE COMMISSION Cultural and Environmental Department 1550 Harbor Blvd., Suite 100 West SACRAMENTO, CA 95691 Phone: (916) 373-3710 Email: nahc@nahc.ca.gov Website: http://www.nahc.ca.gov Twitter: @CA_NAHC



Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 04 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Kimberly Yearyean U.S. Bureau of Indian Affairs 2800 Cottage Way Sacramento, CA 95825

RE: SCH# 2019030002: Notice of (Non-Gaming) Land Acquisition Application for the Santa Rosa Indian Community of the Santa Rosa Rancheria – APNs: 011-060-028-000, 011-060-029-000, 011-060-031-00, 021-300-007-000, 021-380-016-000, 021-380-017 of California to Have Real Property Accepted Into Trust by the Unites States of America, Kings County

Dear Ms. Russell:

The Native American Heritage Commission (NAHC) has reviewed the above referenced SCH# 2019030002: Notice of (Non-Gaming) Land Acquisition Application for the Santa Rosa Indian Community of the Santa Rosa Rancheria – APNs: 011-060-028-000, 011-060-029-000, 011-060-031-00, 021-300-007-000, 021-380-016-000, 021-380-017 of California to Have Real Property Accepted Into Trust by the Unites States of America, Kings County, and has no comments regarding the cultural resources impact of this proposal.

Thank you for the opportunity to comment.

Sincerely,

for Nuney Languly

Katy Sanchez Associate Environmental Planner

cc: State Clearinghouse

Sara Drake, Deputy Attorney General Department of Justice P.O. Box 944255 Sacramento, CA 94244